approximately HK$15.64 million for capital injection in Beijing Orient LegendMaker as

detailed in the Announcements and (ii) approximately HK$6.73 million for general working

capital of the Group which shall be applied on, including, but not limited to, approximately

70% for staff cost, approximately 20% for professional fees, approximately 5% for rental

payments and approximately 5% for general administrative and operating expenses of the

Group.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 226,770,954 Subscription Shares represent (i) 20% of the total issued share capital of the

Company as at the date of the Subscription Agreements; and (ii) approximately 16.67% of the

total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the 226,770,954

Subscription Shares immediately upon the Completion.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the

Completion; and (ii) immediately after the Completion:

Shareholders Immediately before

the Completion

Immediately after

the Completion

 Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

King Pak Fu (Note 1)

278,351,792  24.55  278,351,792  20.46

Zhongwei Group

(Hong Kong)

Company Limited

(Note 2)

126,362,155  11.14  126,362,155  9.29

Subscriber I

-  -  192,755,311  14.17

Subscriber II

-  -  34,015,643  2.50

Public Shareholders

729,140,824  64.31  729,140,824  53.58

Total

1,133,854,771

100.00

1,360,625,725

100.00

- 3 -

Notes:

1. Pursuant to the SFO, Mr. King is deemed to be interested in (i) 60,435,500 Shares held through Affluent

Start; (ii) 3,846,000 Shares held through Mystery Idea; (iii) 10,216,000 Shares held through Elite Mile; (iv)

17,182,000 Shares held through Sino Wealthy; and (v) 186,672,292 Shares held through Luck Success. Each

of Affluent Start, Mystery Idea and Elite Mile is wholly-owned by Mr. King. Sino Wealthy is wholly-owned

by Gauteng Focus Limited, which is wholly-owned by Rentian Technology Holdings Limited (in